
  

OFFICIAL RESULTS, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

 U.S. President U.S. Senate
House of

Representatives

PRECINCT # Reg.
Voters

Va
Reform/

Perot
Democratic/Clinton

Republican/
Dole

Taxpayers/
Phillips

Natural
Law/

Hagelin

Libertarian/
Browne

Mark
Warner

John
Warner Wood Goode Landrith Total

Voting
% Voting

RECREATION 3,384 136 1,369 874 1 18 22 1,288 1,107 106 1,400 803 2,476 73.2%

CLARK 1,659 70 631 317 1 8 9 643 395 47 636 323 893 53.8%

CARVER 1,583 32 724 210 1 3 12 681 306 45 702 196 1,022 64.6%

WALKER 2,611 79 1,047 816 2 8 10 927 1,014 80 1,151 632 2,001 76.6%

FIREHOUSE 1,392 19 639 87 0 2 4 633 132 28 601 107 808 58.0%

JEFFERSON
PARK 3,279 107 1,322 691 5 15 28 1,273 888 87 1,337 643 2,226 67.9%

VENABLE 3,198 68 1,109 600 0 10 25 1,018 778 81 1,098 526 1,855 58.0%

ALUMNI HALL 1,823 34 681 308 0 4 17 624 397 58 630 266 1,067 58.5%

CAV  20 394 188 0 7 5 337 238 22 327 147 620  

TOTAL 18,805 565 7,916 4,091 10 75 132 7,424 5,255 554 7,882 3,643 12,968 69.0%

PERCENTAGE  4.4% 61.9% 32.0% 0.1% 0.6% 1.0% 58.6% 41.4% 4.6% 65.3% 30.2%   



  

 Amendment 1 Amendment 2 Amendment 3 Amendment 4 Amendment 5

PRECINCT # Reg.
Voters Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Voting % Voting

RECREATION 3,384 1,928 329 1,834 401 1,528 658 1,679 487 1,007 1,163 2,476 73.2%

CLARK 1,659 818 141 801 162 657 291 760 176 451 477 893 53.8%

CARVER 1,583 704 142 630 198 542 278 648 171 383 441 1,022 64.6%

WALKER 2,611 1,637 218 1,446 362 1,299 530 1,431 376 994 797 2,001 76.6%

FIREHOUSE 1,392 456 127 466 92 397 156 446 100 284 276 808 58.0%

JEFFERSON PARK 3,279 1,703 309 1,701 319 1,382 565 1,561 404 964 997 2,226 67.9%

VENABLE 3,198 1,371 270 1,287 367 1,050 557 1,270 358 793 714 1,855 58.0%

ALUMNI HALL 1,823 843 132 767 237 644 324 794 188 441 518 1,067 58.5%

CAV  419 52 406 90 318 149 384 94 188 275 620  

TOTAL 18,805 9,879 1,720 9,338 2,228 7,817 3,508 8,973 2,354 5,505 5,658 12,968 69.0%

PERCENTAGE  85.2% 14.8% 80.7% 19.3% 69.0% 31.0% 79.2% 20.8% 49.3% 50.7%   

Question:  Shall the
Constitution of

Virginia be amended
to provide that the

funds in the
governmental

employees
retirement system
shall be trust funds

and be invested and
administered soley
in the interests of
the members and

beneficiaries of the
system?

Question:  Shall the
Constitution of

Virginia be amended
to provide that the
victimes of crime

shall be treated with
fairness, dignity, and

respect in the
criminal justice

process and that the
General Assembly
may define, by law,
the rights of victims

of crime?

Question:  Shall the
Constitution of

Virginia be amended
to authorize the

General Assembly to
allow the

Commonwealth the
right of an appeal in
all cases, including

criminal cases,
provided that the
appeal would not

violate the Virginia
or United States
Constitutions?

Question:  Shall the
Constitution of

Virginia be amended
so that the form for
voter registration

applications may be
revised and so that
voters who move

within Virginia may
be allowed to vote in

their former
precincts under the
conditions and time
limits provided by

law?

Question:  Shall the
Constitution of

Virginia be amended
to remove the

language which
prohibits the

General Assembly
from passing a law

permitting
incorporation of any
church or religious

organization?


